Mrs. Elma Roselyn Wills 
605 Overlook Place 
Englewood 
New Jersey 07631 
U.S.A. 

Dear Madam 

RE: Suit No. D.W.029of1984 - George Alexander Wills vs. 
Elma Roselm_Wills 

The Attorney-at-Law acting on your husband's behalf has made an 
offer to y~u of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to satisfy 
your claim_s to premises at 84 Sunrise Crescent and 6 Newleigh 
Avenue. 

Please indicate, in writing, whether you are willing to accept that 
sum as a full and final settlement of your claim. 

We note that you are registered on the titles of the abovementioned

[...]

properties as a joint tenant. This means that the Courts will 
presume that you have a 50% interest in those properties. 
However, this presumption may be rebutted by direct evidence of 
contribution. 

It is our advice that, at this state, you do not accept the offer of 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) as you are, on the face of 
it, entitled to a half-share of these properties. 

Please let us have your instructions in this matter as quickly as is 
possible. 

Yours sincerely 
RATTRAY, PATTERSON, RATTRAY 

WALTERH. SCOTT" 

The respondent states that she instructed her Attorney to refuse this officer "as it